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1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。

1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and 
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections, 
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.

2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with 
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are 
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.

3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description, 
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.

4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark 
the subject with “Datasheets”.
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          TDK Feed Through CKD series capacitors 
feature  3-terminal design with even lower ESL 
than Flip Type capacitors.   Feed through design 
consists of 3-terminal construction where the 3rd 
terminal acts as a ground.  Unique internal design 
allows for low parallel inductance and offer 
excellent noise reduction capability for high 
speed digital IC decoupling. 
          CKD Series are offered in a variety of case 
size with operating temperature range of -25ºC to 
+85ºC and -55ºC to +125ºC.  A wide range of 
capacitance with rated voltage from 4V to 50V are 
available. 

CKD SERIES | Feed Thru Capacitor 

Part Number Description 

  Ultra low inductance (less than 200 pH) 
  Feed-through structure provides low ESL and  
     high capacitance for noise elimination over a   
     broad frequency band 
  Optimized for use as noise bypass capacitor  
     for signal and power source circuits 
  Aids in EMC compliance 

 
 
 

 IC power supply circuit decoupling 
 High impedance/high current circuits 
 DC to DC converter input/output smoothing 

Features: 

Applications: 
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Case Code 
L 

(mm) 
W 

(mm) 
T 

(mm) 
B 

(mm) 
C 

(mm) 

CKD710JB 1.00 0.50 0.30 0.17 0.30 

CKD61BJB 1.60 0.80 0.60 0.15 0.80 

CKD610JB 1.60 0.80 0.80 0.10 0.40 

CKD510JB 2.00 1.25 0.85 0.30 0.40 

CKD110JB 3.20 1.25 0.85 0.40 0.95 

CKD310JB 3.20 1.60 1.30 0.40 0.95 

CKD31C10  3.20 1.60 1.30 0.40 1.20 

SERIES NAME & DIMENSION CODE 

RATED VOLTAGE (DC) 

NOMINAL CAPACITANCE (pF) 

CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE 

PACKAGING STYLE 

INTERNAL CODES 

CKD610JB 0J M T ���� 105 

ECNARAEPPA ECNARAEPPA ERUTCURTSEDISNI ERUTCURTSEDISNI

 Low ESL Feed Through type CKD series are constructed 
with 3 terminals and alternating ground and conductive layers. 

Ground 

Noise 

Current 

Current + Noise 

Ground 

      Noise 

 When a pass-through structure is used, the smaller the 
distance between the capacitor and the ground, the lower 
the ESL.  This helps reduce noise from the circuit. 



Capacitance 
(pF) 

Cap 
Code 

CGJ2 
C1005/CC0402 

CGJ3 
C1608/CC0603 

CGJ4 
C2012/CC0805 

CGJ5 
C3216/CC1206 

1H 
(50V) 

1E 
(25V) 

1C 
(16V) 

1H 
(50V) 

1E 
(25V) 

1C 
(16V) 

1A 
(10V) 

0J 
(6.3V) 

1H 
(50V) 

1E 
(25V) 

1C 
(16V) 

1A 
(10V) 

0J 
(6.3V) 

1E 
(25V) 

1C 
(16V) 

1A 
(10V) 

0J 
(6.3V) 
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Capacitance 
(pF) 

Cap 
Code 

CKD710JB 
0402/C1005 

CKD610JB 
0603/C1608 

CKD61BJB 
0603/C1608 

CKD510JB 
0805/C2012 

CKD110JB 
1205/C3212 

CKD310JB 
1206/C3216 

CKD31C10 
1206/C3216 

1C 
(16V) 

1A 
(10V) 

0J 
(6.3V) 

0G 
(4V) 

1A 
(10V) 

0J 
(6.3V) 

1A 
(10V) 

0J 
(6.3V) 

1H 
(50V) 

1E 
(25V) 

1C 
(16V) 

1A 
(10V) 

0J 
(6.3V) 

1H 
(50V) 

1E 
(25V) 

1C 
(16V) 

0J 
(6.3V) 

1H 
(50V) 

1E 
(25V) 

22 220 
47 470 

100 101 
220 221 
470 471 

1,000 102 
2,200 222 
4,700 472 

10,000 103 
15,000 153 
22,000 223 
47,000 473 

100,000 104 
220,000 224 
470,000 474 

1,000,000 105 
2,200,000 225 
4,700,000 475 

10,000,000 106 
22,000,000 226 

-25˚C to +125˚C -25˚C to +85˚C 

Attenuation Characteristics 

 It is possible to reduce the number of components with CKD Series capacitor 
because one CKD part has similar or better attenuation characteristics as three 
standard 2-terminal capacitors. 

 In high-frequency application, the equivalent series resistance (ESR) and equivalent 
series Inductance (ESL) of a capacitor’s internal electrodes and terminal electrodes 
become apparent.  ESL acts as a hindrance, reflecting the signal current.  Feed Thru 
Capacitor allow for better filtering and decoupling due to low ESL and ESR. 

Target Application 

Vout 

LSI LSI 
Vcc 

DC/DC Output Filter 

IC Decoupling 




